## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Whitfield Park playground equipment removal & replacement	DATE POSTED	MC X SE 10/13/16
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	George Earnest CPPB, PH (941) 749-3044	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	10/17/2016
DEPARTMENT	Property Management	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Closure of playground amenities
SOLICITATION	RFQ #16-3270GE Whitfield Park Playground	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	George Earnest CPPB, Buyer October 13, 2016

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Manatee County intends to award a Purchase Order to Miracle Recreation Equipment Company per the terms, conditions and specifications of RFQ 16-3270GE.

## **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

## **BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION**

- Manatee County has determined a need to replace worn out and soon to be hazardous playground
  equipment at Whitfield Park with new equipment as soon as possible in order to keep the park and
  its amenities open to the public.
- On September 27, 2016 RFQ 16-3270GE for Whitfield Park Playground was issued via advertising on the MyManatee.org and Manatee Chamber of Commerce websites as well as direct transmission via email to seven (7) recipients. There was one addendum October 7. On October 12, 2016 four (4) quote responses were received; KorKat, Miracle Recreation Equipment Company, Playmore West, Inc. and Swartz Associates, Inc.
- The quote submitted by Miracle Recreation Equipment Company as the responsive and responsible Quoter with the lowest Total Quote Price is selected for award of the solicitation as per the Quote Price Tabulation below.

**QUOTE TABULATION:** 

Miracle recreation \$50,982.00 KorKat \$51,005.47 Swartz Assoc. \$59,939.00 Playmore West \$84,751.00 AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS

No recurring cost. This is a singular solicitation.